

Pictured Left to Right Marcia Owen Cas McBride Sarah Osinsky Bill Jackson Rachael Hartman Alice Munn Gloria Brach Cheryl Kuonen (not pictured) Matt Warnock (not pictured)





## IMPACT REPORT ΠΛ **Rascal Readers 8 SCHOOLS** 685 **Kindergarteners Served Summer Reading** VIEWER IN MEN IEN IV 2,268 Registered 1**1,490** Books Read **Dolly Parton's Imagination Library** 25,078 Books Mailed 2774 **Children Served Staff Appreciation** \$3,000 Staff Appreciation 46 **Number of Staff Horse Tales** 242

**Stories Read** 



The mission of the Geauga County Library Foundation is to support and promote the Geauga County Public Library, and to promote literacy in Geauga County through financial support and community engagement.

## **About The Foundation**

The Geauga County Library Foundation is a non-profit organization dedicated to supporting the Geauga County Public Library system. The Foundation works closely with the library board and library staff to identify and fund initiatives that enrich the library's staff, collections, technology, facilities, and programming. Through donations, grants, and bequests, the Foundation helps support the library to stay responsive to the evolving needs and interests of its patrons.

It also offers opportunities for individuals and organizations to leave a lasting legacy by establishing named funds or endowments that support specific aspects of the library's mission. The Geauga County Library Foundation plays a vital role in supporting the library and helping it remain a vibrant and essential resource for generations to come.

If you would like more information or would like to make a donation please visit us at GeaugaLibrary.net/gc-library-foundation.

## GeaugaLibrary.net/about/gc-Library-Foundation

GeaugaCountyLibraryFoundation



Geauga County Library Foundation

Administrative Center Branch 12701 Ravenwood Drive Chardon, OH 44024